



Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 4544

15 February 2018

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your questions and our response are below.

1. How many children aged under-18 were admitted to hospital through each of your accident and emergency departments between 1 April 2016 and 31 March 2017 due to self-harming? [125](#)
2. Can you provide an age breakdown of admittances for this period?

Ages	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
Number of patients	<5		9	19	19	37	38